	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
. Name of conveying party(les):	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(les):</li></ol>				
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	Name: Yellowstone Holding Company				
_	Internal Address: Street Address: clo Vista Equity Partners				
Individual(s)Association	Street Address: c/o Vista Equity Partners 150 California Street,				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	19th Floor				
x Corporation-State: California					
Other:	City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111				
□ Von	State: CA Zip: 94111				
Additional name(s) of conveying Yes party(ies) attached? No	Association:				
	General Partnership:				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Umited Partnership:				
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	X Corporation-State: Delaware				
	Other:				
X Offiner: Release of Security Agreement Lien	If perionee is not domiciled in the United States, 8 Yes				
et	domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document fromNo				
Execution Date:	assignment) Additional name(s) & address(as) attached?   X YesNo				
	Addidonal rigino(s) e englass(cs) engineer				
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):	In a second section by the second				
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,347,333 2,621,063				
	2,377,187 2,749,515				
	3,038,629 2,824,880				
Additional numbers attached?					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be malled:</li></ol>	(edianamona misolaga:				
Name: Erin A. Dugan, IP Paralegal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$165.00				
ROPES & GRAY LLP	Enclosed				
nternal Address: Atty, Dkt.: BCCI-064-188	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
Street Address: One International Place	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)				
	8. Deposit account number: 18-1945				
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	JSE THIS SPACE				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature:</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	g Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
41.	i much				
Sherl Mezoff, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Name of Person Digning	r sheet, attachmants, and document:				

10210547\_1

Form PTO-1594	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (	continued) Page 2 of
	ing Parties (2. Continued): (Assignee:)	
Yellowstone Acquisit (an inactive Delaware	ion Company e corporation which merged with and into Yellow	vstone Holding Company)
	····	<u>.                                    </u>
Additional Receiv	ring Parties (2. Continued):	
	36747, LLC (an inactive Delaware corporation which Systems, Inc.)	merged with and into Applled
Internal Address:		
Street Address:		
City:	State:	Zlp Code:
Additional Receiv	ring Parties (2. Continued):	
Assignee Name: Appli	ied Systems, Inc. (an Illinois corporation)	
Internal Address:		
Street Address: 200 A	pplied Parkway	
City: University Park	State: IL	Zip Code: 60466

TRADEMARK REEL: 003400 FRAME: 0163

10210547 1 -2-

## LIEN RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT IN TRADEMARKS

THIS LIEN RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT IN TRADEMARKS (this "Lien Release") is made as of September 26, 2006, by Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., in its capacity as collateral agent for itself and the other financial institutions (collectively, the "Wells Fargo Lenders") from time to time parties to the Amended and Restated Wells Fargo Credit Agreement referred to below. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in such agreements defined herein.

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Yellowstone Holding Company, Yellowstone Acquisition Company, the Wells Fargo Lenders and Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., as agent for such Wells Fargo Lenders, are parties to a certain Credit Agreement dated as of September 21, 2004 (the "Wells Fargo Credit Agreement") and Yellowstone Holding Company, Yellowstone Acquisition Company, 36747, LLC (collectively, jointly and severally, the "Wells Fargo Grantors") and Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., for the benefit of the Wells Fargo Lenders, are parties to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 21, 2004 (the "Wells Fargo Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Wells Fargo Grantors have granted a security interest to Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., as agent for the Wells Fargo Lenders, in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Wells Fargo Security Agreement) including, without limitation, the registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing, as security for the Obligations (as defined in the Wells Fargo Credit Agreement);

WHEREAS, in connection with the merger of Yellowstone Acquisition Company with and into Applied Systems, Inc., with Applied Systems Inc. surviving the merger, the rights and obligations of Yellowstone Acquisition Company as the "borrower" under the Wells Fargo Credit Agreement and as the "grantor" under the Wells Fargo Security Agreement were assigned to Applied Systems, Inc. and assumed by Applied Systems, Inc. pursuant to assumption agreements and by operation of law (collectively, with the Wells Fargo Grantors, the "Grantors");

WHEREAS, Yellowstone Holding Company, Applied Systems, Inc., the Wells Fargo Lenders and Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., as agent for such Wells Fargo Lenders, amended and restated the Wells Fargo Credit Agreement on December 16, 2005 (the "Amended and Restated Wells Fargo Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Wells Fargo Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademarks Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on September 24, 2004 at Reel 2944 and Frames 0336;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement by and between Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., for the benefit of the Wells Fargo Lenders, and Applied Systems, Inc. dated as of October 29, 2004, reflecting Applied System, Inc.'s assumption of the rights and obligations of Yellowstone Acquisition Company under the Wells Fargo Security Agreement, was recorded with the Trademarks Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on November 5, 2004 at Reel 2970 and Frames 0659; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have satisfied the Obligations (as defined under the Amended and Restated Wells Fargo Credit Agreement) in full and the Grantors have requested that Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., as agent for the Wells Fargo Lenders, release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to the Grantors;

10203210 2

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., as agent for the Wells Fargo Lenders, hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns to the Grantors and releases any and all security interest it has against the Trademark Collateral, without warranty or recourse.

If and to the extent Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., as agent for the Wells Fargo Lenders, has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademark Collateral or any goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral, it hereby assigns and transfers any right, title or interest to the Grantors.

At the Grantors' sole cost and expense, Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., as agent for the Wells Fargo Lenders, shall take any and all reasonably required further actions, and provide the Grantors, and their successors, assigns, designees or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Lien Release.

10203210\_2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Lien Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., as agent for the Wells Fargo Lenders

Name:

Title:

Terri Le Vice President

[WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC. TRADEMARK LIEN RELEASE]

## <u>Schedule A</u>

Trademark	Owner	Application/ Registration * 0 Number	lass(¢š)	Date Filed/ Regulered
THE AGENCY MANAGER	Applied Systems, Inc.	1,347,333	9	July 9, 1985
APPLIED SYSTEMS	Applied Systems, Inc.	2,377,187	9	August 15, 2000
VISION	Applied Systems, Inc.	3,038,629	9	January 10, 2006
INSCOPE	Applied Systems, Inc.	2,621,083	9	September 17, 2002
APPLIED CONNEXION	Applied Systems, Inc.	2,749,515	9	August 12, 2003
FAX@VANTAGE	Applied Systems, Inc.	2,824,880	9	March 23, 2004